



# WHOLESALE REFERENCE OFFER\*

## WHOLESALE TOTAL BROADBAND PRICE LIST

### Northern Ireland & Great Britain

\*Fibrus offer wholesale total broadband access in areas where public funding has been used to build the Network. Fibrus Networks is currently building the Network to achieve optimal performance and to support future Services. Fibrus Networks will inform you of product availability during the onboarding and ordering process.

## Table of Contents

Wholesale Total Broadband.....	3
Wholesale Total Broadband – Asymmetric services.....	3
Wholesale Total Broadband – Symmetric services.....	3
Wholesale Total Broadband – Add on .....	3
Early Termination Charges.....	4
Minimum Term .....	4
Cancellation Prior to Installation.....	4

NOTE: All prices quoted are exclusive of and subject to VAT



## Wholesale Total Broadband – subsidised network

### Wholesale Total Broadband – Asymmetric services

Wholesale Total Broadband – Asymmetric Products	Description	Installation/ One Off Fee	Monthly Charge	Minimum Term	SLA
Wholesale Total Broadband 50/20	50 Mb/s downstream; 20 Mb/s upstream	£125	£19.43	12 Months	Standard
Wholesale Total Broadband 100/30	100 Mb/s downstream; 30 Mb/s upstream	£125	£23.63	12 Months	Standard
Wholesale Total Broadband 300/100	300 Mb/s downstream; 100 Mb/s upstream	£125	£28.88	12 Months	Standard
Wholesale Total Broadband 500/100	500 Mb/s downstream; 100 Mb/s upstream	£125	£28.88	12 Months	Standard
Wholesale Total Broadband 1000/300	1000 Mb/s downstream; 300 Mb/s upstream	£125	£36.75	12 Months	Standard

### Wholesale Total Broadband – Symmetric services

Wholesale Total Broadband – Symmetric Products	Description	Installation/ one off Fee	Monthly Charge	Minimum Term	SLA
Wholesale Total Broadband 100/100	100 Mb/s downstream; 100 Mb/s upstream	£125	£36.75	12 Months	Plus
Wholesale Total Broadband 200/200	200 Mb/s downstream; 200Mb/s upstream	£125	£47.25	12 Months	Plus
Wholesale Total Broadband 300/300	300 Mb/s downstream; 300 Mb/s upstream	£125	£68.25	12 Months	Plus
Wholesale Total Broadband 350/350	350 Mb/s downstream; 350 Mb/s upstream	£125	£94.50	12 Months	Plus
Wholesale Total Broadband 600/600	600 Mb/s downstream; 600 Mb/s upstream	£125	£105.00	12 Months	Plus
Wholesale Total Broadband 1000/1000	1000 Mb/s downstream; 1000Mb/s upstream	£125	£136.50	12 Months	Plus

### Wholesale Total Broadband – Add on

Wholesale Total Broadband – Static IP	Description	Installation/ one off Fee	Monthly Charge	Minimum Term	SLA
Wholesale Total Broadband static IP	1 Static IP	£0	£5.00	12 Months	n/a

## Early Termination Charges

### Minimum Term

The Minimum Term, listed the respective Products and Service tables above, is applicable to all Orders placed, unless otherwise agreed. In the event an RSP places a Cease Order within the minimum term, Early Termination Charges will be applied, calculated as the respective monthly charge multiplied by the remainder of your Minimum Term.

### Cancellation Prior to Installation

Should a RSP cancel an Order prior to the installation date, Fibrus Networks may apply an Order administration fee of £150.00; and/or b) apply a charge for installation, construction, labour, and/or equipment costs incurred in provisioning such Order prior to cancellation.

Note: In the event of a non-standard installation, Fibrus Networks will notify the RSP of any additional Charges as part of the Order and/or Installation Process before proceeding with installation, for example, following a survey or for a non-standard site. See the Fibrus Wholesale Order and Fulfilment document for further information